



Founded on 7th July 1983 in Antibes/France

Isabelle Malaurie – EDSO President Executive Committee

Fax: +33 1 45 57 56 60

e-mail: president@deafsports-edso.eu isabelle.malaurie@wanadoo.fr

CALL FOR APPLICATIONS VACANT TECHNICIAN OFFICIAL POSITIONS

SPORTS TO EDSO

(2008-2012)

TO Length of term	Election date	Locate	EC
Athletics 2008-2012	March	Italy	Indoor Athletics
Alpin skiing 2008-2012	March	Austria	Alpin
Cross Country skiing 2008-2012	March		

GENERAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF TECHNICAL OFFICIAL INCLUDE:

The 12 Article "Technical Officials of the EDSO"	Others conditions:
Tonows Ebso Statutes	a) Be responsible for efficient and effective
 Intel 12 Article Technical Officials of the EDSO follows EDSO Statutes 12.01 The Technical Officials shall be elected in each sport for 4 years during the respective European Championship until the end of the next European Championships. 12.02 The Technical Officials shall be authorized to control the rules of the European Championships and shall be assisted by the Organizing Committee of the European Championships. 12.03 The Technical Official is entitled to be a member of the Jury and a consulting member of the Jury of Appeal. 12.04 Copies of all official correspondence regarding European Championships must be sent to the Secretary-General of the EDSO. 12.05 The Technical Officials are under the supervision of the Executive Committee and work honorarily. 12.06 Traveling costs for the Technical Officials and the responsible EDSO-Official (cost for the journey, for board and lodging, expenses allowance according to the expenses list of the EDSO) for the inspection of sport facilities and for the organization of the European Championships will be covered by the organizing Associations. Due to special reasons, it is 	 a) Be responsible for efficient and effective management of the specific sporting events during your selected term b) Be fully knowledgeable of latest International rules and regulations of the specific sport. c) Where and when required, be available to oversee the selected sport competition at Europear Championships d) Liaise with EDSO Secretary General and Nationa Deaf Sports Federations/Associations in developing procedures and rules for conduct of the sport at the European Championships e) Advise and assist the local organizing committee in preparation of rules and schedules for the specific sport program of the European Championships. f) Serve as an official representative of the EDSO or the specific sport Commission as established by the local organizing committee g) Record non-participation of athletes who have registered but failed to start at the Europear Championships and provide to the Sports Director h) Provide complete results to the Secretariat EDSO a the end of daily competition during the Europear Championships.
possible that the inspection of the sport facilities and the preparation of the event will happen several times. In this case the organizing Association must also cover the traveling costs.	 Write a technical report together with full results Submit to the Secretary General no later than one (1) month after the conclusion of the Europear Championships.

Application Form

EUROPEAN DEAF SPORT ORGANIZATION

Founded on 7th July 1983 in Antibes/France

Isabelle Malaurie – EDSO President Executive Committee Fax: +33 1 45 57 56 60

e-mail: president@deafsports-edso.eu isabelle.malaurie@wanadoo.fr

EDSO Technical Officer

I wish to propose

to become a EDSO TO

Athletics	
Alpin	
Cross country skiing	

First Name:	
Middle name:	
Surname:	
Address:	
Country:	
Fax Number :	+
E-mail:	
Date and Stamp:	
President Signature:	
President Name (Print):	
Secretary Signature:	
Secretary Name (Print):	

Please make sure you include:

- YOUR RESUME or C.V. (Curriculum Vitae)
- YOUR LETTER OF INTEREST
- Photograph (Recent pass picture)
- Tell us also why would you be suitable to become a Technical Officer

PLEASE SUBMIT BY Athletics, Alpin and Cross country skiing UNTIL FEBRUARY 18th

PLEASE WILL YOU MADE BY SCANNER GO TO PDF FILE (Adobe Acrobat)

Send to: EDSO SECRETARIAT

e-mail: president@deafsports-edso.eu or Fax: + 33 1 45 57 56 60